## FIFTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2015

March 12, 2015

Mr. Speaker:

Your BUSINESS AND EMPLOYMENT COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

## HOUSE HEALTH COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR HOUSE MEMORIAL 2

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it **DO PASS**, amended as follows:

- 1. On page 4, line 9, after the semicolon, strike "and".
- 2. On page 4, line 11, after the semicolon, strike "and".
- 3. On page 4, between lines 11 and 12, insert the following new subsections:
  - "Q. the Albuquerque Hispano chamber of commerce;
  - R. the Las Cruces Hispanic chamber of commerce;
- $\ensuremath{\mathtt{S.}}$  the African American chamber of commerce of New Mexico:
  - T. the greater Albuquerque chamber of commerce;
  - U. the greater Las Cruces chamber of commerce;
  - V. the Santa Fe chamber of commerce;
- W. the national association of women business owners; and
- ${\tt X.}$  the New Mexico association of commerce and industry; and ".
  - 4. On page 6, line 9, after the semicolon, strike "and".
- 5. On page 6, line 10, after "fé", strike the period and insert in lieu thereof a semicolon.
  - 6. On page 6, between lines 10 and 11, insert the following

new paragraphs:		
	"(12)	the Albuquerque Hispano chamber of commerce
	(13)	the Las Cruces Hispanic chamber of commerce;
New Mexico;	(14)	the African American chamber of commerce of
	(15)	the greater Albuquerque chamber of commerce;
	(16)	the greater Las Cruces chamber of commerce;
	(17)	the Santa Fe chamber of commerce;
owners; and	(18)	the national association of women business
industry.".	(19)	the New Mexico association of commerce and
		Respectfully submitted,
		Jane E. Powdrell-Culbert, Chair
Adopted(Chie	f Clerk	Not Adopted(Chief Clerk)
		Date
The roll call vote was <u>8</u> For <u>3</u> Against Yes: 8 No: Ezzell, Little, Powdrell-Culbert Excused: Dodge, Irwin Absent: None		

201287.1

Z:\CommRep\HM002BE1.wpd